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FCC Class A (Part 15); EN 55022/CISPR-22 Class A; VCCI Class A; ICES-003 Electromagnetic Emission;
AS/NZS 55022; EN 61000-3-2 Power Line Harmonics; EN 61000-3-3 Voltage Fluctuation and Flicker;
EN 61000-6-3 Emission Standard (supersedes: EN 50081-1)

CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60950-1-07; UL 60950-1 Second Edition; [IEC 60950-1 Second Edition;

EN 60950-1:2006 Safety of Information Technology Equipment; EN 60825-1 Safety of Laser Products—Part 1:
Equipment Classification, Requirements and User’ s Guide; EN 60825-2 Safety of Laser Products—Part 2: Safety of
Optical Fibre Communication Systems

EN 61000-6-1 Generic Immunity and Susceptibility (supersedes EN 50082-1); EN 55024 Immunity Characteristics
(supersedes EN 61000-4-2 ESD); EN 61000-4-3 Radiated, Radio Frequency, Electromagnetic Field; EN 61000-4-4
Electrical Fast Transient; EN 61000-4-5 Surge; EN 61000-4-6 Conducted Disturbances Induced by Radio-Frequency
Fields; EN 61000-4-8 Power Frequency Magnetic Field; EN 61000-4-11 Voltage Dips and Sags

RoHS Tt (6/6), WEEE 74

IEC 68-2-36, IEC 68-2-6

IEC 68-2-27, IEC 68-2-32

M
Mo
0
HT

RUCKUS ICX 7150 A2 X

2= RUCKUS ICX 7150 A2|X|(1GBE ¥ & 3)

ICX7150-C12P-2X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 HZHE A 2|{X|,10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ EZ E 1271, IGbE RJ45 €23 L E 27l 1GbE SFP ¥ &3
ZE 27HE 10GbE SFP+(Eto|MA L8 2702 Y20/ = 7Hs. 124W PoE &2, Basic Layer (A A I8 U RIP).

|ICX7150-24-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 29| X[, 10/100/1000Mbps Z E 247, 1IGbE RJ45 23 L E 171, 1GbE SFP 2213 Z E 47| & Z[CH
471 2] 10GbE SFP+(2to|MA ZshZ ¢ 72)0|= 7|5, Basic Layer 3 (A 2128 & RIP).

ICX7150-24P-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 29| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ EZ E 2471, 1GbE RJ45 2213 XL E 27l 1IGbE SFP ¥ &3
4705 z|C 470 2| 10GbE SFP+(2to|MA 282 20| = Jt5, 370W PoE & Basic Layer 3 (B A = 28 Y RIP).

ICX7150-48-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 29| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps Z E 4871, 1GbE RJ45 ¢ &2 EE 171, 1GbE SFP 2l3 ZE 474 & Z|Cf
470 2| 10GbE SFP+(2to|MA Z8H 2 1 78)|0|= 715, Basic Layer 3 (JH N 2tE U RIP).

ICX7150-48P-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ Z E 487, 1GbE RJ45 223 ZE 17}, IGbE SFP &3 ZE
470 & =t 470 2] 10GbE SFP+(Eto| M A ZBH2 ¢2)|0|= 7+5, 370W PoE &2, Basic Layer 3 (M 22 E

-0
om
p=
D
I

ICX7150-48PF-4X1G Ruckus ICX 7150 £ | %], 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ ZE 487l 1GbE RJ45 2/ ZE 17§ 1GbE SFP ¢2l3 ZE
47112 Z|tf| 471 2] 10GbE SFP+(2to|MA =32 1 Ta2f|0| = Jhs, 740W PoE &, Basic Layer 3 (B A 2128 U RIP)

220 RUCKUS ICX 7150 22| X|(10GBE 23 27H)

ICX7150-C12P-2X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 ZETHE A 2| x|, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ EE 127H, 1GbE RJ45 AEH/4 23 X E 271 10GbE SFP+
2B/ T X E 27H 124W PoE #E Basic Layer 3 (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).

ICX7150-24-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 A 2| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps EE 247}, 1GbE RJ45 @2 3 Z E 27H, 1GbE SFP AEl/2 3 ZE 274
2l 1OGbE SFP+ AEH/42159 ZE 2IHE 47 2| 10GhE SFP+EI0|MA Zeh) 2 2 720|= 7}, Basic Layer 3 (R A
2t?e L RIP).

ICX7150-24P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ ZE 2471, 1GbE RJ45 ¢ 23 270, 1GbE SFP AEl/2l53 = E
270 X 10GbE SFP+ A B/ 23 X E 271 E Z[CH 471 2| 10GbE SFP+(2H0| M A EE)E ¢ 180|= 7Hs, 370W PoE
&t Basic Layer 3 (B 28 X RIP).

27H, 1GbE SFP A B/ A2l 3 ZE 27

ICX7150-48-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 29| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps EZE 487l 1GbE RJ45 &} TZE
HZ dJelo|= 7}+5, Basic Layer 3 (A1 A

=]

Ho

%! 10GbE SFP+ 2B/{2 3 L E 27HE 471 2] 10GbE SFP+Et0|MA 2
Ef—?%’ 2 RIP).

13
2
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RUCKUS ICX 7150 A% 2 HE

ICX7150-48P-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ Z E 4871, 1GbE RJ45 L& 3 T E 27} 1GbE SFP A&/ 5
ZE 27l 2 10GbE SFP+ AEi/ei2l3 ZE 272 2|cH 47l 2| 10GbE SFP+E0|AMA TEH2 Q80| = 7}s, 370W
PoE &% Basic Layer 3 (B 2tE U RIP).

ICX7150-48PF-2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %], 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ EZ E 487}, 1GbE RJ45 €23 Z E 27| 1GbE SFP AEH/¢2 3
ZE 27 % 10GbE SFP+ A /213 ZE 27HE Z[CH 47H2] 10GbE SFP+(EH0|MA ZEHZE ¢ a20| = |5, 740W
PoE &2} Basic Layer 3 (A 2t E U RIP).

ICX7150-48ZP-E2X10G Ruckus ICX 7150 Z Al2| = 22| %], 100/1000Mbps/2.5Gbps PoE++ Z E 1671, 10/100/1000 PoE+ Z E 327H, 1GbE
SFP 23 ZE 671 Y 10GhE SFP+ ABH/A2 3 T E 27HE #|Clf 87H2] 10GhE SFP+EI0|MA ZEehE ¢aso|l=
7ts, 920W AC T2l =3 & x| 170, H 17H, 740W PoE &gt Basic Layer 3 (M A 22 4 RIP).

FEH RUCKUS ICX 7150 A2|X], 10GBE 2 &!3 =|CH 47§ = 87H,LAYER 3 7|5

ICX7150-24-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 £ ?| %], 10/100/1000Mbps ZE 247}, 1GbE RJ45 ¥ 23 ZE 271, 10GbE SFP+ AEH/2l3 T E
47}, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).

ICX7150-24P-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ L E 247} 1GbE RJ45 €2 3 Z E 27l 10GbE SFP+ AEH/A& 3
EE 47}, 370W PoE &g, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).

ICX7150-48-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 2 I %], 10/100/1000Mbps EE 4871, 1IGbE RJ45 ¥213 T E 27l 10GbE SFP+ AEH/25 L E
47}, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF., VRRP, PIM, PBR).

ICX7150-48P-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ L E 4871 1GbE RJ45 H& 3 Z E 27}, 10GbE SFP+ A B/ 23
I E 47}, 370W PoE &g, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).

ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ Z E 487l 1GbE RJ45 H& 3 Z E 27}, 10GbE SFP+ A B/ 23

I E 47}, 740W PoE &g Layer 3 7| S(OSPF. VRRP, PIM, PBR).

ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR Ruckus ICX 7150 Z Al2| = A 2] %[, 100/1000Mbps/2.5Gbps PoE++ Z E 167}, 10/100/1000 PoE+ EZE 3271,
10GbE SFP+ AEl/A2I3 T E gI|(A B Z[CH 47l), 920W AC M =5 Zx[ 171, = 17, 740W PoE &2t Layer 3
7| =(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR).

RUCKUS ICX 7150 A2|X|(3td 212 x| =g}
Ruckus ICX 7150 220 M-zsl7| ¢lsll 3 ¢ XS HEZ F=

H I Hy
TE =
g AUSHCh

[ @A {oRek IRV GHolcI>E IV Ruckus ICX 7150 HIHE A 2| x| 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ Z E 127l 1GbE RJ45 23 ZE 27l 10GbE SFP+
AEN/A2IT T E DIl 124W PoE &2 Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 34 22 X[ 2l

ICX7150-24-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps Z E 247} 1GbE RJ45 2 2 L E 27l 10GbE SFP+ AEH/42 3 I E
47}, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 34 212 x| &

ICX7150-24P-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ ZE 247}, 1G RJ45 ¥ & 3 ZE 27l I0GbE SFP+ AEH /423
EE 47, 370W PoE &g, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF. VRRP, PIM, PBR), 34 &4 X| 2.

m

ICX7150-48-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps ZE 487l 1GbE RJ45 23 L E 27} 10GbE SFP+ AEH/d2l3 &
47}, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 314 &2 x| &l.

ICX7150-48P-4X10GR-RMT3 Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ L E 487}, 1GbE RJ45 H& 3 Z E 27l 10GbE SFP+ AEl/& 5
EE 471, 370W Pok &g, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 34 &2 X| 2.

[V GAaRSToR~ =TS VG Ro Iz B~ VAR Ruckus ICX 7150 A 2| X|, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ EE 487l 1IGbE RJ45 Y& 3 L E 27}, 10GbE SFP+ AEi/iE 3
EE 47,740 W Pok &g, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), 3 @& X| &.

ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR- Ruckus ICX 7150 Z Al2|= A 2|%], 100/1000Mbps/2.5Gbps PoE++ Z E 167}, 10/100/1000 PoE+ EE 327,
RMT3 10GbE SFP+ AEl/12l3 ZE gIH(AER [l 47H), 920W AC T S5 & x| 17, T 17, 740W PoE &g, Layer 3
7| =(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR). 34 212 X| &l

© 2018 RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC.
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TAA 112 RUCKUS ICX 7150 A2[X]|

[ = =1 HL_.I
= SKUZ| ofel et Z+2 Ruckus ICX 7150 222 TAA(Trade Agreements Act) 2 FA}

ICX7150-C12P-2X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 ZHZE A 2| X[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ Z E 127l 1GbE RJ45 €& F Z E 27| 10GbE SFP+
AE/ABIT ZE 27| 124W PoE &g Layer 3 7|5(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA T+4.

ICX7150-24-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 2| %],10/100/1000Mbps EE 247, 1GbE RJ45 H 2 3 ZE 271, 10GbE SFP+ AEH/H2 3 X E
47l Layer 3 7| 5(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA T#4.

ICX7150-24P-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 A 2| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ X E 247}, 1GbE RJ45 2 3 ZE 27l 10GbE SFP+ AEH/AE T
EE 47H, 370W PoE &g, Layer 3 7| S(OSPF. VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA -T-Pd

ICX7150-48-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %], 10/100/1000Mbps EE 4871, 1GbE RJ45 ¥ 2 3 EE 27l 10GbE SFP+ AE4/H2 3T X E
47l Layer 3 7| 5(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA T#4.

ICX7150-48P-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 2 2| %], 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ E E 487}, 1GbE RJ45 21213 T E 27}, 10GbE SFP+ AEH/e{2I5
EE 47}, 370W PoE &g, Layer 3 7|5(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA 74,

ICX7150-48PF-4X10GR-A Ruckus ICX 7150 22| %[, 10/100/1000Mbps PoE+ Z E 4871 1GbE RJ45 H& 3 Z E 27}, I0GbE SFP+ AE{/d2l 3
L E 47l 740W PoE &% Layer 3 7| 5(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR), TAA ﬁl?ﬂ

ICX7150-48ZP-E8X10GR2-A Ruckus ICX 7150 Z Al2|= A 2| %[, 100/1000Mbps/2.5Gbps PoE++ Z E 167H, 10/100/1000 PoE+ ZE 327H, 10GbE
SFP+ ABH/A23 ZE IH(AEAE Z[CH 47H), 920W AC M S& & =| 27H, # 274, 1480W PoE 2, Layer 3
7| =(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR). TAA T#4.

gad0|= 2ol A
FEH 1GbE SFP UE 2E Ruckus ICX 7150 2 9| x| ZH 2 10GbE SFP+ ZE(2to|dA Z8HZ zfo|=&

T UAFH L

=128 (@) Ey K{ole-k AU N0 2B =20k Ml Ruckus ICX 7150 HHE A 2| X & 271 2| 1GbE SFPAIA 271 2| 10GbE SFP+ AEH/H2 3 ZTE=Z AT80|=8 £ U=
2to|M A ESH Layer 3 7| S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)S Z &gt Ch.

BR-ICX-7150-41U210-P-01 Z N2|=E M| 2|8t 2E Ruckus ICX 7150 24/48 ZEE 47l 2] 1GbE SFPoIA 271 2] 1GbE SFP X 27 2| 10GbE SFP+
AEl/EIg ZEZ AO2o|=8 5= U= 2lo|MA,

=" H eV EvA RSO E~ ML N0 "B >Rok N 7 A|2| =Z K| 2|5t Ruckus ICX 7150 24/48 L E & 471 2| 1GbE SFPOA 4712| 10GbE SFP+ AEl/2l53 T E=Z
aefol =g 4= U= 2ol A ESH Layer 3 7| O(OSPF VRRP, PIM, PBR)2 Z&t8fLC}.

BR-ICX-7150-210U410R-P-01 [FANEIES=S =l R=E =N V(o il oPeZY 2L % 7H2] 1GbE SFP % 27 2] 10GbE SFP+0l A 47§ 2] 10GbE
SFP+ AEl/Ql2l5 mEZ Y20|=8 4 3l a+0| A EE5F Layer 3 7|S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)S Z &gt ct.

21> Moy Gy A ={oy4-kNo\ U1K Mo - M=Bok M |CX 7150 Z Al2|= 2 S 6712] 1GbE SFP L 27H2| 10GbE SFP+0llAM 87]2] 10GbE SFP+ AEY/i2l3 TE(AR
=0 470)2 eaelo| =8t 4= = 2lo| M A, E5H Layer 3 71S(OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)S Z 8t8fL|C}.

Ruckus ICX 7150-48ZP 920W AC 3t A8 PoE M S5 &4, 2ollM 2 37 S &&=t 27H). Z
Al2[=oi2t she

ICX-FAN11 Ruckus ICX 7150-48ZP St A2t # E&f|o|(AfIXIE Z|C 27H). Z Al2| =ol|2t s

ICX6400-C12-MGNT Ruckus ICX 7150/6450/6430 12 ZWE A2X|8 XV| OI2E 7|E

CC-RJ45-DB9 =& Alo|& RJ45-RJ45, RJ-45-DBI O E| ZZBHCX 71502 RJ-45 2& ZE &)

CC-USBC-USBA USB 2.0 7l|0] &, Type-C - Type-A, Im(ICX 71502] USB Type-C Z2& ZE &)

ICX7000-C12-RMK ICX7150-C12P AHE AR[X| S OIRE F|E

ICX7000-C12-WMK ICX7150-C12P HAHE A Qx| HH Ol E 9 ®Ma L OIRE F|E

XBR-R000295 HE Y ORE J|E 4-FAE FRU

ICX7000-RMK O E J|E, ICX 7000 Al2|= 24/48 ZE BRIZ 2-X A E FRU

RMK-LRM-ADP LRM O{HE{& 2 O} E 7|E O] IRU H == Z|Cf 87H2] LRM O{HE{E =8 & 5= AF LT
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2=
1000BASE-TX SFP UTP, RJ-45 Z{4lE
E1IMG-SX-OM 1000BASE-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC 4|, st @ L|E{ 2l x| 2
E1MG-LX-OM 1000BASE-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC Z{4llE{, 25t = L{E{2] %[ 2
E1IMG-LX-A 1000BASE-LX-SFP optic, SMF, LC Z{4lE{, &5t 2 L{E{2 X[ TAA 74

E1MG-LHA-OM-T 1000BASE-LHA SFP optic, SMF, LC HHIE|, 28t @ U|E{2l x| Y

E1IMG-BXU T000BASE-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1,310 nm and receives at 1,490 nm, LC connector, single-strand SMF fiber

E1MG-BXD 1000BASE-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490 nm and receives at 1,310 nm, LC connector, single-strand SMF fiber

10G-SFPP-USR 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), MMF AL& Al CH&t B2 100m, 124

10G-SFPP-USR-SA 10GE USR SFP+ optic (LC), MMF AFE Al CHat #12]100m, 12, EF 25, TAA 4

10G-SFPP-SR 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), MMF ALZ A| LA B12] 300m

10G-SFPP-SR-SA 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), MMF ALZ Al CH& B 2] 300m, & 2, TAA 4.

10G-SFPP-SR-S 10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), MMF AFE Al CH& B2 300m, E&E 2.

10G-SFPP-LR 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), SMF Ab2 A| Z|CH 10km

10G-SFPP-LR-SA 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), SMF AF A Z[CH 10km, EE 2%, TAA 72

10G-SFPP-LR-S 10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), SMF A& Al Z[CH 10km, E& 25

10G-SFPP-ER 10GBASE-ER SFP+ optic (LC), SMF A& A] Z[CH 40km

10G-SFPP-ZR 10GBASE-ZR SFP+ optic (LC), SMF AFZ Al | 80km

=4 OPTICS WITH EXTERNAL LRM SFP+ ADAPTER

10G-SFPP-LRM-1-ADP 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), MMF AFZ Al Z[CH 220m, 18, LRM O{ Ef Zrx| 17§ =&

10G-SFPP-LRM-2-ADP 10GBASE-LRM SFP+ optic (LC), MMF AF2 Al Z|Ci 220m, 22, LRM O HE{ & x| 17H Z 5

Sl DIRECT-ATTACHED CABLES

1G-SFP-C-0x01 Direct-attached SFP copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack, passive

10G-SFPP-TWX-0101 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack, active

10G-SFPP-TWX-0301 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack, active

10G-SFPP-TWX-0501 Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack, active

10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101 Passive Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 1 m, 1-pack, active

10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0301 Passive Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 3 m, 1-pack, active

10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0501 Passive Direct-attached SFP+ copper cable, 5 m, 1-pack, active

© 2018 RUCKUS WIRELESS, INC.
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2 E Ruckus ICX 7150 22| x| = rubber foot 7| E, M2 T = !, Ruckus ICX 7150 A9 X| ol = Ruckus M|gtA =& H=0| £ & 0]
2 02 E F|E(24/48 LE REHE) RJ-45 & Flo|E L USAC Q&L CH XA|EH L8 www.ruckuswireless.com/warranty &
MY ZETFZEE dMAMe| FIELt & Xﬂ-‘—i' Lot A= Ao| =, FESIMAIL

USB Z& 70|, ZHAHE AQ(X| Y OI2EJIEY A EZER

HE 2 FEalof gt

1GbE SFP ¢2l3 ZEJ} = 2= Ruckus ICX 7150 A9 x| 2
10GbE SFP+ ZE (20| MA ZEHZE ¢ ael|o| =& 4= A& ct

mjo

Ruckus ICX 7150 AOIiIOHL olodotal ALX W A|(sEtsl= Z <)
AZES0 ZE =7 Y RAIES Ho|EZF X E L 90

A X[ Ho| MF Fofoll 2= 0] UASLICHLES HT X HA

EZ Ruckus ICX 7150 1RU A Q| x| 2 H2 1GbE SFP 47§, 1GbE SFP SMo| MED} g HER MEE AL HE 2 Fojet 5= &L Ch
270 & 10GbE SFP+ 27l EE= 10GbE SFP+ (123 47| 4o =2

FEY = AFHCL

Ruckus ICX 7150 ZHBE A9\ IGOE SFP 20 Ei 10GbE SFP+ 1o o 1S = AISE A S| 80| B SEE

e T e - e th 2 2 Aol oftie LhBE AIS{0|HLE 2 Al S0t
ETEETAE Hofl WAIE 2EE(HE L M0 thE 4 HM EF =209

Ruckus ICX Z Al2| = A 9I%| = 10GbE SFP+ @213 271 % 1GbE Hed, H3xt Hel viFd £=7t2HS ZEsts ool =zt

SFP 67l S 10GbE SFP+ 23 PHOE F28 % gt RE)22 AFEHOME o EHE

OQ:_E‘”O|E E|-O|A,_'|ﬁ§ AI’ g[.o;i E_E_ RUCkUS ICX 7150 1 RU % ‘i‘/H 9—' —7_F—|A._| H‘IX._-I% WWW.FUCkUSWVGbSS.COIﬂ% %‘EEF’SMP_

A 2| X|E 1GbE SFP 270 % 10GbE SFP+ 27l EE= 10GbE SFP+
4712, Ruckus ICX 7150 5’.:1“—.”5 A 2| X|E 10GbE SFP+ 27HZ,

20 2 E2MeHE MHEZe EMo 20t &K 0, RuckusHlA
A &t
Ruckus Z Al2| = A2 %] Z 10GbE SFP+ 8712 i J8flo| =g ¢

Sot7AL MSe ol d el HH|, ¥ 7|5 = AMH| 22 2HEsto]
YAIHO| AL SA|IH el ot et 25 = 5HX| &L T Ruckus=

HEHE AHEX| 0| g0 B EME HZE H2IE ZRoi0 242

Ruckus ICX 7150 2 $IX|(10GbE SFP+ 47} X 10GbE SFP+ 87H) ¥ AFZ 0l Eiol i S XIX| gLt 0l I= Heg EAM0= S

ZE A 2|X|(10GbE SFP+ 27H)0ll= Layer 3 7|5(OSPF, VRRP, i =A e 7lSl tist d90] 2a=0] S+ Ugq

PIM. PBR)S &M3s}sl= 2lo|MAZF Z3HE| 0] Q&L C} 7ls Y HME 7t8dd| ciet AhAMs LHE 2 Ruckus Eof ARSF20f|
TOSHMAIL. &= ZAMO| Z-E V= '3|0|F—1 £ +&5ta{H oj=

20| £ Ruckus ICX 7150 234 217 x| EaHS Foa MBOM wFe 45 57t R 4 AsHCH

4+ 9T = S SKUZF A EI9E U ) AHIEX] Ruckus ICX

7180 20| 83121 Al £} 6 Mg w2 R

R LICH Ruckus X181 B4 % K| B w0 et ApM 2t L2 2

Ruckus EE£ x'd TtE L SHEXof|A| 22[5HMA|2.

HOolE ?lolf 0|5 M == |2t 8712 10GbE ZE HS0|
EoE S 7|58 #E ICX 7150-482zP 0| Mo =& Lt
ol 22 Mel 7 &R, M U 87H2| 10GbE ZE 2to|M AT}
M| E ZEf 2 EstE Lt
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